H1 6/3/23

Ordinance 984

An ordinance amending Clallam County Code Chapter 41.01, Clallam County Board of Health

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Section 41.01.020 Membership of the board, is amended as follows:

The Board of Health shall be composed of seven (7) eight (8) members. The three (3) elected members of the Clallam County Board of Commissioners shall be members of the Board of Health. Appointed members of the Board of Health shall include one elected city council member, one public hospital district commissioner, one public health, health care facilities, and providers, one consumer of public health, one tribal representative selected by the American Indian Health Commission, and one community stakeholder, as described in RCW70.05.035. and two (2) at large members who are residents of Clallam County.